
                                                                                                                              

Class assembly times and dates to be confirmed. 

Please note events and dates are subject to change. 

  

Rossett Acre Primary School 
Diary Dates 2023-2024 

Autumn Term 2023 
September 

Tuesday 12 September East Barnby Parent Information Meeting 
(for Year 5 children and parents) 

Wednesday 13 September No Outsiders Parent Information 
Evening in Sports Hall 

Thursday 21 September EYFS Phonics/Curriculum meeting - 
6pm 

Monday 18 September - Friday 22 
September 

Year 6 East Barnby Residential 

Tuesday 26 September European Day of Languages 

October 

Monday 2 October Individual and sibling photos 

Tuesday 3 October Individual and sibling photos 

Monday 2 October – Friday 6 October Sponsored reading week 

Thursday 5 October KS1 Fire Service Visit 

Tuesday 10 October World Mental Health Day (Parent 
Breakfast Event) 

Friday 13 October Training day 

Tuesday 17 October Open classrooms 9-9.30am 

Wednesday 18 October Harvest Festival morning 

Thursday 19 October Open Day for September 2024 starters 

Friday 27 October  Close for Half Term 

November 

Monday 6 November School re-opens 

Thursday 9 November Parents’ Evening – Face to Face 

Monday 13 - Friday 17 November Anti-Bullying Week ‘Reach Out’ 

Monday 13 November Flu Vaccination Programme R-Y6 

Tuesday 14 November Parents’ Evening - Online  

Thursday 16 November Open Day for September 2024 starters 

Friday 17 November Children in Need 

Thursday 23 November Year 4 Nell Bank Parents’ Meeting 6pm 

December 

Tuesday 12 December EYFS Nativity (9.30am) 
KS1 Production (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 13 December KS1 Production (9.30am)  
EYFS Nativity (2.30pm) 

Thursday 14 December Christmas lunch and Christmas jumper 
day 

Monday 18 December KS2 Christmas Concert at St Mark’s 
Church 7pm. Rehearsal in morning.  

Monday 18 December EYFS Christmas party 

Tuesday 19 December Christmas parties Y5 am & Y3 pm  

Wednesday 20 December Christmas parties Y6 am & Y2 pm  

Thursday 21 December Christmas parties Y1 am & Y4 pm  

Friday 22 December School closes at 2.30pm 
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Please note events and dates are subject to change. 

  

Spring Term 2024 
January 

Monday 8 January Training Day 

Tuesday 9 January School re-opens 

Tuesday 16 January SATS Parents’ Meeting (Y6) 

February 

Monday 5 February - Friday 11 
February 

Children’s Mental Health Week ‘Let’s 
Connect’  
Parent Event – afternoon tea. Date TBC 

Tuesday 6 February Safer Internet Day ‘together for a better 
internet’ 

Wednesday 7 February Open classrooms 3-3.30pm 

Friday 9 February Finish for half term 

Monday 19 February School re-opens 

March 

Thursday 7 March World Book Day 

Friday 8 - Sunday 17 March Science Week ‘Time’! 

Friday 15 March Red Nose Day 

TBA Year 4 Minotaur Show 

Friday 22 March KS1 Easter Bonnet Parade 

Friday 22 March Finish for Easter 

Summer Term 2024 
April 

Monday 8 April  School re-opens 

W/c 8 April Mock SATs Week 

Monday 15 - 21 April Money Smart Week 

Monday 29 April - Friday 3 May Book Fair 

May 

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday 

W/B Monday 13 May  KS2 SATs 

Monday 13 – Monday 20 May Mental Health Awareness Week 

Thursday 16 May New Starter Information Evening 

Tuesday 21 May Open classrooms 3-3.30pm 

Thursday 23 May No Money Day 

Thursday 23 May Close for half term 

Friday 24 May Training Day 

June 

Monday 3 June School re-opens 

W/B Monday 3 June  Year 4 Multiplication Check 

Monday 10 June Rossett Annual Show 

W/B Monday 10 June  Phonics Screening Week 

Monday 10 - Friday 14 June Money Week 

Saturday 22 June Music Concert 

Monday 24 June EYFS Taster Day 1 

Tuesday 25 June Year 2 Sports Day – Time TBC 

Wednesday 26 June Year 1 Sports Day – Time TBC 

Thursday 27 June Early Years Sports Day 
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Please note events and dates are subject to change. 

 

 

JuJuly 

Wednesday 3 July  Year 4 Nell Bank Trip 

Wednesday 3 July Year 6 Production 

Thursday 4 July Year 6 Production 

Thursday 4 July EYFS Taster Day 2 

Monday 8 July  Reports out 

Wednesday 10 July EYFS Taster Day 3 

Wednesday 10 July Y3/Y4 Sports Day – Time TBC 

Friday 12 July Feast on the Field/Rossett’s Got Talent 

TBC Y5/Y6 Sports Day at Rossett School 

Thursday 18 July Parents’ Picnic 

Friday 19 July Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 19 July School Closes 2.30pm 

Monday 22 July Training Day 


